

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008
CC 15640/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 31.7.2008 in RP No.100 of 1008 in Company Appeal No.16 of 2007 and also order dated 4.12.2007 in Company Appeal No.16 of 2007 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIssue notice on the application for condonation of delay
as well as on the special leave petitions.During the interregnum period, further proceedings
before the Company Court shall remain stayed.(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master