

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29550-29551/2008

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 25/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prabhjit Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Registry has to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the Advocates who have filed their appearance in the cause list. Compliance be reported to the undersigned in writing within a week.

Petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier order.

Learned Advocates appearing for respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have pointed out that they have not yet received proper set of pleadings from the petitioner.

Considering the statement in the Office Report and non-compliance of the previous order by the petitioner, list the matter before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)
va Registrar