

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.\_\_\_\_ and 2 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29550-29551/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in CA No. 16/2007  
& RP No. 100/2008 & CA No. 127/2007 & CA No. 146/2007 of the  
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD.&amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.\_\_\_\_: (Application for intervention/impleadment)

I.A. NO. 2: (Application for impleadment) (With Office Report)

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vibhu Raj Jhanni,Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv., Ms. Renu Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Goel,Adv.Mr. Jaswinder Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice in both the applications.

Reply, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER