

f  
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 3264/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 17/07/2008 in  
& CA No.96/1997 & CA No.357/2006 & CA No.641/2006  
COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CA No.37/2007  
of the HIGH

TEJ SARUP MATTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHRI DEWAN STEEL(INDIA) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 26/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The matter is adjourned in view of the letter  
circulated.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)  
COURT MASTER