

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).29550-29551/2008

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating stay,impleadment as party respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13181 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 17/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anumpa Kula,Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gauram P.,Advd.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Ms. S. Janani ,Adv

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.13181/2010 respondent No. 1 has been served. Mr. D.K. Sinha, advocate submits that he proposes to appear for respondent No. 2 also. Both the respondents granted four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

...2/-

Item No.15 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.29550-51/2008 Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply a copy of the pleadings within a week to the counsel for respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the Hon'ble Chamber Judge has allowed I. No. 5 on 5.4.2010 by which Mr. Avtar Singh was to be impleaded as respondent No.3. Consequently he has taken steps for impleading Mr. Avtar Singh and that application was not for impleadment of Mr. Vibu Raj Jhanji as has been mistakenly mentioned in the office report. In view of this, it is submitted that no step has to be taken by the petitioner. Office to verify the same and report.

List the matter on 5.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar