

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)No(s).29550-29551/2008

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,vacating stay,impleadment
as party respondent and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13181 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 05/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.
Mr. Vishal Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Pachnanda,Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.
Ms. S. Janani ,Adv
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv
Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned.

List the matters on 21.10.2010.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar