

In view of the above fact it is clear that the Hon'ble Court has allowed I.A.No.5 which was an Intervention Application. Evidently the application is to implead Mr.Vibhu Raj Jhanji as an intervener. Consequently, the petitioner is directed to take proper steps accordingly.

List the matter on 3.12.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB