

ITEM NO.50

COURT NO.3

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.29550-29551/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in CA No.16/2007 & RP No.100/2008 & CA No.127/2007 & CA No.146/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for vacating stay, c/delay in filing SLP, intervention/impleadment, permission to file petition to revive the company by allowing him to sell some portion of land and for demarcation of land office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 13181 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date:14/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashok Mathur,Adv.

Mrs. Jayashree Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
For M/S. J.S. Wad & Co.,Advs.

Ms. S. Janani,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent has circulated a letter seeking four weeks' time for filing the counter affidavit. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing counter affidavit and four weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. List thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER