

SECTION IVB Listed on.15.9.2014
Court No.12
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No.202
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
29550-29951 OF 2008 AND 13181 OF 2010

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 IN SLP (C) NOS.
29550-29551/2008

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3-4 IN SLP (C) NOS.
29550-29551/2008

(Application for vacating stay filed on behalf of Respondent No. 2)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 5 IN SLP (C) NOS.
29550-29551/2008

(Application for intervention/ impleadment filed by Mr. Vibhu Raj Jhanji, petitioner-in-perion is represented by Ms. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 8 IN SLP (C) NOS.
29550-29551/2008

(Application for direction for permission to revive the company by allowing him to sell some portion of land).

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 9 IN SLP (C) NOS.
29550-29551/2008

(Application for direction for demarcation of land and removal of encroachment).

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 IN SLP (C) NO. 13181/2010
(Application for condonaiton of delay in filing SLP)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 2 IN SLP (C) NO. 13181/2010
(Application for condonation of delay in refiling SLP)

Vibhu Raj Jhanji

...Petitioner(s)

Versus

M/s. Shree Dewan Steels (I) Ltd. & Anr. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2013, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

" List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day."

SLP (C) Nos. 29550-29551/2008

It is submitted that counsel for the respondent Nos. 1,2 and 3 have filed counter affidavits. Copies of the Counter affidavits and all other documents filed by the parties have already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

SLP (C) No. 13181/2010

It is submitted that Mr. C.S. Ashri and M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advocate have filed vakalatnama and memo of appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Copies of the same have already been included in the paper books. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed rejoinder affidavit so far.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 12th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs,
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Raj Jhanji, (In Person),
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR