

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
29550-29551/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/07/2008 in RP No. 100/2008,31/07/2008 in CA No. 16/2007,04/12/2007 in CA No. 16/2007,31/07/2008 in CA No. 127/2007,31/07/2008 in CA No. 146/2007 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and intervention/impleadment and vacating stay and directions for demarcation of land and directions for permission to file petitioner to revive the company by allowing him to sell some portion of land and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13181/2010
(With Office Report)

Date : 15/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. C.U. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Richa Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kishan Kaul, ASG
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.
Mrs. Jayashree Wad, Adv.
For M/s. J. S. Wad & Co., Adv.

Ms. S. Janani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

To be listed on a non-miscellaneous day in terms of the order
dated 16.12.2013.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master