

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned with office report dated 16.11.2015 were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.11.2015, when the court was pleased to pass the following order: -

" Learned counsel for the parties say that they have entered into a settlement which will enable disposal of both the petitions. They say that they would like to reduce the settlement in writing.

List the matters on 24th November, 2015."

Thereafter, the matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" List the matters on 01.12.2015"

It is submitted that pursuant to order dated 17.11.2015, Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate for the petitioner has on 24.11.2015 filed a joint statement signed by all contesting parties. The same is being circulated with this office report.

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.01.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, list these matters on 5th February, 2016."

It is submitted that Mr. Nikhil Jain, Advocate for the applicant has on 8.01.2016 filed an application for seeking impleadment in SLP (C) No. 29550-29551 of 2008 as party respondents alongwith Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance . The same has been registered as I.A No. 11-12 and is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters alongwith applications are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 08th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-Mr. B.Y. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.
M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs,
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Raj Jhanji, (In Person),
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/nks