

direction in the instant matter which was disposed of on 09.02.2016 in terms of amicable settlement arrived among the parties. Same is registered as I.A. Nos. 13-14.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has furnished the fresh SLP paper books as original paper books have been weeded out after the stipulated period of preservation.

The I.A. in the matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs,
Ms. S. Janani, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Com1/Mty