

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos.13-14/2016 in SLP(C)Nos.29550-29551/2008

VIBHU RAJ JHANJI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S SHREE DEWAN STEELS(I) LTD.& ANR.
(For directions and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 05/07/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAOFor Petitioner(s)/ Applicant(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.
Ms. Ankita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Jain,Adv.

Ms. Jayashree Wad,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Wad,Adv.
Ms. Paromita Majumdar,Adv.
Ms. Jaya Khanna,Adv.
For M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.
Ms. Priyanka S. Mathur,Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Singh Dubey,Adv.Mr. N. Gupta,Sr.Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta,Adv.
For Ms. S. Janani,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe learned counsel for the applicant seeks
permission to withdraw these applications.

Permission is granted.

I.A.Nos.13-14 of 2016 are dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar